

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.84/2010

JARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellants and carefully scrutinizing the material available on record, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned Judgment dated 15-5-2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh whereby the said Court upheld the conviction of the appellants under Sections 307 and 323 of the Indian Penal Code.

We find no merit in the Criminal Appeal and the same is, accordingly, dismissed.

Needless to say the bail granted by this Court to the appellants on 11-1-2010 stands cancelled.

So far as the case of Mr. Jarnail Singh – Accused No.1 is concerned, taking into consideration his health conditions, he can surrender before the concerned court in the first week of December, 2019.

Mr. Bishan Dass, Accused No.-2 is directed to surrender immediately before the concerned Court.

.....J
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J
(AJAY RASTOGI)

NEW DELHI;
18TH SEPTEMBER, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No.84/2010

JARNAIL SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANBIR SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. R. V. Kameshwaran, AOR

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, AOR
Ms. Mandakini Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
Needless to say the bail granted by this Court to the appellants on 11-1-2010 stands cancelled.

So far as the case of Mr. Jarnail Singh – Accused No.1 is concerned, taking into consideration his health conditions, he can surrender before the concerned court in the first week of December, 2019.

Mr. Bishan Dass, Accused No.-2 is directed to surrender immediately before the concerned Court.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)